503009195 10/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD M. THOMAS	02/11/2010
ERIC R. BURGAN	02/11/2010
PHILIP S. HALL	02/11/2010
CAREY A. CURT	02/11/2010
KEVIN C. SOUTH	02/11/2010
JEFFREY A. HUSBAND	02/11/2010
CHAD T. BRUMMITT	02/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

lame: CUMMINS FILTRATION IP, INC.	
Street Address: 1400 73RD STREET NE	
City: MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 55432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14488875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-832-4500

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, dkong@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106389-3289	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARSHALL J. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014	

503009195 PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0757

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Chad M. Thomas, residing at 1498 Bradshaw Blvd, Cookeville, TN 38506, US;

Eric R. Burgan, residing at 151 Stephanic Lane, Baxter TN 38544, US; Philip 5.

Phillip Hall, residing at 1919 Camden Lane, Cookeville, TN 38506, US;

Carey A. Curt, residing at 630 Brotherton Drive, Cookeville TN 38506, US;

Kevin C. South, residing at 3464 Gra Mar Drive, Cookeville, TN 38506, US:

Jeffrey A. Husband, residing at 203 W. Whitehall Road, Cookeville, TN 38501, US;

and

Chad T. Brummitt, residing at 2963 Old Walton Circle. Algood, TN 38506, US,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters

Patent of the United States on 09/17/2014 , application Serial No. 14/488,875 which is entitled NO FILTER

NO RUN FLUID FILTRATION SYSTEMS

AND WHEREAS, CUMMINS FILTRATION IP INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 73rd Avenue NE. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 (hereinafter "Assignee") is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do

PAGE LOF 5

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications. Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

in testimony whereof February 20010.		M. Thomas
STATE OF		
on this 17-11 day of 1-1-18 me known and known to me to be the		ersonally appeared Chad M. Thomas to no executed the foregoing instrument.
and he duly acknowledged to me that	he executed the same for th	ne uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL)	Notary Public	Jan And Chieft
		sature Rydyn

[] :	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my l	nand this <u>[] []</u> day of
tek	2010.		
	1	Left R. Burgar	D' Buga-
STATEC	OF Tenresses	1	,
COUNTY	ss. (14.0))	
C	on this 11 day of Feb.	, 2010, before me j	personally appeared Fric R. Burgan to me
			executed the foregoing instrument, and he
duly ackn	lowledged to me that he execute	d the same for the uses	and purposes therein set forth.
	A CANAL		13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
[SEAL]		Notary Public	Jan Am Evinget
			and the street of the section of the
12	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, F	have hereunto set my h	and this day of
Liter	. 2010.	•	***
	<i>)</i>	Hillip Hall	S. Wall
OT ATEL 15	F Television		,
	SS.)	
COUNTY	OF FRANK)	
()	n this first day of first on.	. 20010 hafara ma	personally appeared Phillip Hall to me
		./	executed the foregoing instrument, and he
	owledged to me that he execute		
day ackin	or leaged to the that he excente		
[SEAL]			Jone Ann Bright
		Notary Public	V Jan An Park
			the second the second
		PAGE 3 OF 5	

,	, 2010.
	Carey A. Curt
STATE OF	
known and known to	day of February, 2010, before me personally appeared Carey A. Curt to me me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and home that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public Scare Acres Educate Scare Collaboration Coll
	SA Observation in the Committee of the C
IN TESTIM	NY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 11 th day of
STATE OF Tr.	
STATE OF	

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 10/07/2014

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF	. I have l	hereunto set my h	and this 15 to day of
F. A.,	<u></u>		•	and a summer of the second of
				7
			Jeffrey A. Hush	
STATE O	F TO A SECTION	}		
COUNTY	SS. OF THIVEAU)		
O	n this Dod day of Felor	i waliy I	2010, before me p	ersonally appeared Jeffrey A. Husband to
				no executed the foregoing instrument.
and he du	ly acknowledged to me that I	ne execu	ted the same for th	ne uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]			Notary Public	Jan. Am Bright
				Mark San San
, IN	TESTIMONS WHEREOF	. I have l	bereunto set my h	and this the day of
108	<u> 2010.</u>			
			Chad T. Brumm	itt
STATE O	F Tenresce)		
COUNTY	is.			
Oi	n this in a day of Files	: /, 2	2010, before me pe	ersonally appeared Chad T. Brummitt to
				no executed the foregoing instrument,
				e uses and purposes therein set forth.
und me dan	y demicroscopic to me that	ic circum		
[SEAL]			Notary Public	Jan Carl
			Paga 5 01 5	

REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0763

PATENT